DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE

MISCONDUCT DECISIONS

Full written decisions shall be made available to parties who wish to appeal against the Decisions.

PANEL
1. Osei Kwadwo Adow, Esq. - Chairman
2. Lorraine A. Crabbe Ababio, Esq. - Member
3. Ms. Elsie Nana Acheampong ~ Member
4. Mr. Emmanuel Nikoi - Member
5. Mr. Nathaniel Laryea - Member
William Bossman ~ Secretary
NO | CLUB CASE TYPE INCIDENT REGULATIO | SANCTIONS
N BREACHED
1 HEARTS OF OAK | MISCONDUCT | Violation Of the Approved GFA Match | Article 6.1 of | Hearts of Oak SC is hereby fined GHc5000
day Covid-19 Protocols in their 2021 | the GFA in accordance with Article 6.1.1 and warned
Ghana Premier League match against | Match day to adhere strictly to the GFA Covid-~19
Great Olympics played on January | Covid-19 Protocols in subsequent matches or face
30, 2021 Protocols stiffer sanctions.
The fine shall be paid to the GFA within 14
days failing which the GFA shall apply
Article 15 of the Disciplinary Code
The temporary decision to play all home
matches behind Closed Doors at the Accra
Sports Stadium is hereby lifted.
2 | MEDEAMA MISCONDUCT | Violation Of the Approved GFA Match | Article 6.1 Medeama SC is hereby fined GHc3000 in
day Covid-19 Protocols in their 2021 | of the GFA accordance with Article 6.1.1 and warned to
Ghana Premier League match against Mat%h day adhere strictly to the GFA Covid-19 Protocols
Hearts of Oak played on February 4, Covid-19 in subsequent matches or face stiffer
Protocols :
2021 sanctions.
The fine shall be paid to the GFA within 14
days failing which the GFA shall apply




Article 15 of the Disciplinary Code.

The temporary decision to play all home
matches behind Closed Doors at the Akoon
Park, Tarkwa is hereby lifted.

KARELA

MISCONDUCT

Violation Of the Approved GFA
Matchday Covid-19 Protocols in their
2021 Ghana Premier League match
against Hearts of Oak played on
February 4, 2021

Article 6.1 of
the GFA
Matchday
Covid-~19
Protocols

Karela FC is hereby fined GHc3000 in
accordance with Article 6.1.1 and warned to
adhere strictly to the GFA Covid-19 Protocols
in subsequent matches or face stiffer
sanctions

The fine shall be paid to the GFA within 14
days failing which the GFA shall apply
Article 15 of the Disciplinary Code

The temporary decision to play all home
matches behind Closed Doors at the CAM
park, Aiyinase is hereby lifted.

Osei Kwadwo Adow, Esq.
Chairman, Disciplinary Committee
Monday, March 29, 2021




